The Hawaii State Aha Moku (Aha Moku) advises the Land Board to support Agenda Item L-1. 

Attached to the Department of Land and Natural Resources (DLNR) through Act 288, SLH 2012, the Hawai’i 

State Aha Moku (Aha Moku) is comprised of forty-six (46) moku, and six-hundred and six (606) traditional 

natural and cultural resource districts within the eight main Hawaiian Islands. Working with the native Hawaiian 

communities and Public Trust, generational knowledge of these resources has been handed down generation to 

generation for centuries.